Assistant District Attorney for the 2023 budget year, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, that effective January I, 2023, the Niagara County Legislature establishes the amount payable to 
Assistant District Attorneys for expenses incuned in the performance of their duties within the County of 
Niagara at one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800) per year, payable at one hundred and fifty dollars ($150) 
per month. 
Moved by Bradt, seconded by Robins. 
Adopted. 13 Ayes, 0 Noes, 2 Absent - Collins, Foti. 

Resolution No. CSS-107-22 
From: Community Safety & Security and Administration Committees.